(Rev. 6-93) OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)	09-10·	-1998		PARTMENT OF COM Patent and Trademar
RE	EC		SHEET	<b>*</b> .
		5377	and Trademarks:	
	cond the attached or	riginal documer	nts or conv thereof	
1. Name of conveying party(ie		2. Name and	address of receiving part	y(ies):
Carl A. Ferm Ransome J. Wyman			Uretek USA, Inc.	
Paul Donald Krauss Ernest Albert Rogalla		Internal Addre	ess:	
-	wing party(icc) attached			
Additional name(s) of conve	eying party(ies) attached		s: 9422 Hammerly	
		City:	Houston	
		State <sup>-</sup> Texas	sZip: <u>77080</u>	
3. Nature of Conveyance:			<u> </u>	- <b>1</b> 1.1.1 1.1.1 1.1.1.
A	Mangar			
Assignment Security Agreement	L Merger			
Other	-	Additional nat	me(s) & address(es) attac	hed?
Execution Date: 7/14/98, 6/1		8 🗆 Yes	No	
4. Application number(s) or pa				
If this document is being fil	ed together with a new a	pplication, the		
execution date of the applic A. Patent Application No.(		B. Patent		
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	Additional numbers a	·	No	
5. Name and address of party to concerning document shoul		6. Total n involve	umber of applications an ed: 1	d patents
Name: Charles B. W	alker, Jr.			
Internal Address: Fulbright & J	Jaworski L.L.P.	7. Total fe	ee (37 CFR 3.41):	\$ <u>40.00[</u>
Street Address: 1301 McK	Cinney	Enc	closed	
Suite 5		Author	ized to be charged to dep	osit account
		8. Deposi	t account number:	
City: Houst			75, under Order No. P014	
State: TX Zip: 7701			duplicate copy of this page if paying by d	eposit account)
B1 40.00 CH	DO NOT U	JSE THIS SPACE		
9. Statement and signature.				
To the best of my knowledg true copy of the original do		ng information is tr	ue ana correct and any c	utacnea copy
Charles B. Walker, Jr	/	11/1 Un	8	-28.9
Name of Person Signin		Signature		Date
Total n	umber of pages including cove	r sheet, attachments, and	d document. 16	

PATENT REEL: 9486 FRAME: 0484 .

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we CARL A. FERM, a citizen of the United States, residing at 1907 Supplejack Ct., Sugarland, Texas 77479; RANSOME J. WYMAN, a citizen of the United States of America, residing at 17435 New Hope Avenue, Fountain Valley, California 92708; PAUL DONALD KRAUSS, a citizen of the United States of America, residing at 286 Elm, Elmhurst, Illinois 60126; and ERNEST ALBERT ROGALLA, a citizen of the United States, residing at 330 Pfingsten Road, Northbrook, Illinois 60062; (herein called "Assignors"), are the inventors and owners of a certain new and useful invention(s) and improvement(s) entitled METHOD FOR RESTORING LOAD TRANSFER CAPABILITY (herein called the "Invention") concerning a method of rehabilitating concrete by restitching cracked and jointed concrete slabs together; and

WHEREAS, URETEK USA, INC., a corporation duly organized and existing under and by virtue of the laws of the State of Ohio, and having a principal place of business at 9422 Hammerly, Houston, Texas 77080 (herein called "Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring and Assignors are desirous of assigning to Assignee all right, title and interest in and to said Invention, improvement and any patent and patent application thereon in METHOD FOR RESTORING LOAD TRANSFER CAPABILITY;

NOW, THEREFORE, Assignors, for and in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) cash in hand paid to them and for other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, do hereby SELL, ASSIGN and CONVEY unto Assignee all our right, title, and interest throughout the world in and to: 1. Said Invention and improvements in METHOD FOR RESTORING LOAD TRANSFER CAPABILITY;

2. United States of America patent application on said Invention filed March 16, 1998, and given Serial No. 09/042,591;

3. All applications for patent or like protection on said Invention that have now been or may in the future be made by Assignors or their legal representatives, whether in the United States of America or any other country or place anywhere in the world;

4. All patents and like protection that have now been or may in the future be granted on said Invention to Assignors or their legal representatives, whether in the United States of America or in any other country or place anywhere in the world;

5. All substitutions for and divisions, continuations, continuations-in-part, renewals, reissues, extensions, and the like of said applications and patents and like grants, including without limitation, those obtained or permissible under past, present and future law or statutes;

6. All rights of action on account of past, present and future unauthorized use of said Invention and for infringement of said patents and like protection;

7. The right to Assignee to file in its name applications for patents and like protection for said Invention in any country or countries foreign to the United States; and

8. All international rights or priority associated with said Invention, applications, patents and like protection.

Assignors covenant that Assignors, their heirs, legal representatives, assigns, administrators, and executors will, at the expense of Assignee, its successors and

-2-

0816638

assigns, execute all papers and perform such other acts as may be reasonably necessary to give Assignee, its successors and assigns, the full benefit of this Assignment.

The U.S. Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks is hereby requested to issue U.S. Letters Patent in accordance with this Assignment.

EXECUTED on the date indicated below opposite our signatures.

DATE:	2/14/98	Call Fin
		CARL A. FERM

DATE:	
	RANSOME J. WYMAN
DATE:	
DITT 2.	PAUL DONALD KRAUSS
DATE:	

## ERNEST ALBERT ROGALLA

assigns, execute all papers and perform such other acts as may be reasonably necessary to give Assignee, its successors and assigns, the full benefit of this Assignment.

The U.S. Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks is hereby requested to issue U.S. Letters Patent in accordance with this Assignment.

EXECUTED on the date indicated below opposite our signatures.

DATE:	CARL A. FERM
DATE: (-17-98	RANSOME J. WYMAN
DATE:	PAUL DONALD KRAUSS
DATE:	ERNEST ALBERT ROGALLA

assigns, execute all papers and perform such other acts as may be reasonably necessary to give Assignee, its successors and assigns, the full benefit of this Assignment.

The U.S. Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks is hereby requested to issue U.S. Letters Patent in accordance with this Assignment.

EXECUTED on the date indicated below opposite our signatures.

DATE:	CARL A. FERM
DATE:	RANSOME J. WYMAN
DATE:7-14-98	- Paul Donald Kine PAUL DONALD KRAUSS
DATE: 8-14-98	ERNEST ALBERT ROGALLA
	Engels And File Too AlliA

THE STATE OF TEXAS

## COUNTY OF HARRIS



§ §

§

Notary Public in and for the State of Texas

My Commission Expires:

2/3/2001

THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA § § §

COUNTY OF

This instrument was acknowledged by RANSOME J. WYMAN, on the \_\_\_\_\_ day of \_\_\_\_\_, 1998.

> Notary Public in and for the State of Texas

My Commission Expires:

THE STATE OF ILLINOIS §

§ 8 COUNTY OF

This instrument was acknowledged by PAUL DONALD KRAUSS, on the \_\_\_\_\_ day of \_\_\_\_\_, 1998.

> Notary Public in and for the State of Texas

My Commission Expires:

PATENT REEL: 9486 FRAME: 0490 THE STATE OF TEXAS

COUNTY OF HARRIS

This instrument was acknowledged by CARL A. FERM, on the \_\_\_\_\_ day of \_\_\_\_\_, 1998.

§ §

§

§

Notary Public in and for the State of Texas

My Commission Expires:

THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA §

COUNTY OF <u>Oranye</u>

This instrument was acknowledged by RANSOME J. WYMAN, on the  $\frac{12^{+}h}{340}$  day of <u>Sune</u>, 1998.

Notary Public in and for the State of <del>Texas</del>

My Commission Expires:

Aug. 8, 2001

THE STATE OF ILLINOIS § COUNTY OF \_\_\_\_\_\_ §

This instrument was acknowledged by PAUL DONALD KRAUSS, on the \_\_\_\_ day of \_\_\_\_\_, 1998.

-4-

Notary Public in and for the State of Texas

My Commission Expires:

PATENT REEL: 9486 FRAME: 0491

0816638

THE STATE OF TEXAS

## COUNTY OF HARRIS

This instrument was acknowledged by CARL A. FERM, on the \_\_\_\_\_ day of \_\_\_\_\_, 1998.

§ §

§

Notary Public in and for the State of Texas

My Commission Expires:

THE	STATE	OF	CALIF	FORNIA	§
					8

COUNTY OF \_\_\_\_\_ §

This instrument was acknowledged by RANSOME J. WYMAN, on the \_\_\_\_\_ day of \_\_\_\_\_, 1998.

My Commission Expires:

Notary Public in and for the State of California

This instrument was acknowledged by PAUL DONALD KRAUSS, on the  $\frac{14}{14}$  day of  $\frac{14}{14}$ , 1998.

Notary Public in and for the State of Illinois "OFFICIAL SEAL" Arla F. Henthorn Notary Public, State of Illinois My Commission Exp. 05/04/2000

My Commission Expires:

2000

0816638

-4-

PATENT REEL: 9486 FRAME: 0492 THE STATE OF ILLINOIS

COUNTY OF \_\_\_\_\_\_

This instrument was acknowledged by ERNEST ALBERT ROGALLA, on the  $\underline{1440}$  day of  $\underline{August}$ , 1998.

§ §

§

alle a. Van war

Notary Public in and for the State of Illinois

My Commission Expires:

6-6-2000

OFFICIAL SEAL DARLA A. VANDERWALL NOTARY PUBLIC, STATE OF ILLINOIS MY COMMISSION EXPIRES 6-6-2000

0816638